• to fund the purchase price for the cash tender offers announced separately for up to $700
million of the outstanding 6 ⅝% Senior Notes due November 15, 2011 of  Weatherford
Delaware, 5.95% Senior Notes due June 15, 2012 of Weatherford Delaware, 5.15%
Senior Notes due March 15, 2013 of Weatherford Bermuda and 4.95% Senior Notes
due October 15, 2013 of Weatherford Bermuda;

• to repay existing short-term indebtedness under the Company's existing revolving credit
facility; and

• for general corporate purposes.

The following table summarizes Weatherford's cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as
of June 30, 2010: (i) on an actual basis; and (ii) on an as-adjusted basis to give effect to the
issuance and sale of the 2020 and 2040 notes and the application of the estimated net
proceeds as described above, assuming that holders of $700 million in aggregate principal
amount of notes subject to the tender offers tender in accordance with those offers. This table
should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements, including the
notes to those statements, which are included in Weatherford's filings with the Securities and
Exchange Commission.

 Actual As Adjusted(2)

 As of June 30, 2010

 (In millions)

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1)  $ 222.8 $  249.3

Short-term Borrowings and Current Portion of Long-term Debt(1) 628.1 23.0

Total Long-term Debt 6,005.5 6,699.9

Shareholders’ Equity   9,674.6 9,615.8

Total Capitalization  $ 16,308.2 $ 16,338.7

(1) Reflects the net proceeds, net of offering expenses, remaining from the offering after funding
the tender offers and repayment of outstanding borrowings under existing credit facilities.

(2) The “as adjusted” column assumes that holders of $700 million aggregate principal amount
of notes subject to the tender offers tender in accordance with those offers.

Weatherford also announced that it has signed a commitment letter with J.P. Morgan Securities
Inc., JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Deutsche Bank Securities Inc. and Deutsche Bank AG New
York Branch for a new $1.75 billion senior unsecured revolving credit facility. JPMorgan Chase